
Departments Coordinator Contact Name Coordinator Contact Email
Elections Department (Elections) Susana Marti-Perez MARTIS@miamidade.gov

Internal Services (ISD) Jacqueline L. Fussell Jacqueline.Fussell@miamidade.gov

Internal Services (ISD) Marsha Wilchcomb mwilchc@miamidade.gov

Internal Services (ISD) Miguel Rodriguez Miguel.Rodriguez@miamidade.gov

Inspector General (OIG) Maria McNally Maria.McNally@miamidade.gov

Juvenile Services (JSD) Lorraine Adderley JAC0005@miamidade.gov

Juvenile Services (JSD) Priscilla Burgess-Smith JAC0069@miamidade.gov

Management and Budget (OMB) Nan Markowitz NANM@miamidade.gov

Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces (PROS) Madelyn Rodriguez Madelyn.Rodriguez@miamidade.gov

Property Appraisal (PA) Ivette M. Barbeite-Locay IVETTEB@miamidade.gov

Public Housing and Community Development (PHCD) Sherra B. Mcleod SBMC@miamidade.gov

Public Housing and Community Development (PHCD) Martin Sandino marsand@miamidade.gov

Public Housing and Community Development (PHCD) Maricely Vazquez MARIVAZ@miamidade.gov

Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER) Sara Hernandez hernas@miamidade.gov

Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER) Shirley Jones Shirley.Jones@miamidade.gov

Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER) Quiana Edgecomb qe354@miamidade.gov

Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER) Miriam Rossi MZR@miamidade.gov

Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Highway 

Engineering - Roadway Engineering and Right-of-Way 

Division (Will also do the 14th Floor Divisions) Charles Dinkins dinkins@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Traffic 

Services - Traffic Engineering Division (Will also do the 

14th Floor Divisions) Tina Hyman Tina.Hyman@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Traffic 

Signals and Signs Division Martha Inerian-Figueroa Martha.Interian-Figueroa@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Road and 

Bridge Division Carlos Londono Carlos.Londono@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Paratransit 

Operations Rosa Garcia Rosa.Garcia@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Bus 

Maintenance George Crawford George.CrawfordJr@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Bus 

Operations Quencia Ford Quencia.Ford@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) Rail/Mover 

Maintenance Althea Wedderburn aw4177@miamidade.gov
Transportation and Public Works (DTPW) MDT Civil 

Rights and Labor Relations Allison Aristide Allison.Aristide@miamidade.gov

Vizcaya Sandra Williams Sandra.Williams@vizcaya.org

Clerk of Courts Mark Martinez tc15@miamidade.gov

Clerk of Courts Talesia Little tlittle@miamidade.gov

Clerk of Courts Dee Nisbett-Edwards decelia@miamidade.gov

Clerk of Courts Doreen Ruggiero T02@miamidade.gov

Human Resources Ricardo Bran ricardo.bran@miamiadade.gov

Miami-Dade Aviation Department Teresa Lowe tlowe@miami-airport.com

Miami-Dade Aviation Department Rita Raghunandan rraghunandan@miami-airport.com

Miami-Dade Aviation Department Michelle Barreau mbarreau-charles@miami-airport.com

Miami-Dade County Communications Department Theresa Masson tmasson@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade County Communications Department Mary Trujillo marymary@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade County Communications Department Franchesca Salguero salguero@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade County Communications Department Aliette Gomez aliette@miamidade.gov

Finance Department Debra Callwood Debra.Callwood@miamidade.gov

Finance Department Jessica Jones Jessica.Jones@miamidade.gov

County Attorney Office Judi McBride judi2@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Seaport Department Elisa Crespo elisa.crespo@miamidade.gov

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation Corporal Lebrance Fertilien labrance.fertilien@miamidade.gov

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation Chandra Gavin chandra.gavin@miamidade.gov

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation Officer Jennifer Evans jennifer.evans@miamidade.gov

Metropolitan Planning Organization Carmen Villaberde cvillaberde@miamidadempo.org

Audit and Management Services Amelia Sacks ishikaa@miamidade.gov



Citizens' Independent Transportation Trust Vontressia Young Young1@miamidade.gov

Commission Auditor Jannesha Johnson JANNESH@miamidade.gov

Economic Advocacy Trust Clevell Brown-Jennings clevellbrown@gmail.com

Homeless Trust Letricia Brown ler@miamidade.gov

Information Technology Sharlyn Roach Sharlyn.Roach@miamidade.gov

Information Technology Mildred Nash Mildred.Nash@miamidade.gov

Information Technology Pedro Alcocer Pedro.Alcocer@miamidade.gov

Medical Examiner Carlos Marmolejo carlosm@miamidade.gov

Department of Cultural Affairs Sue Camp scamp@miamidade.gov

Department of Cultural Affairs Marialaura Leslie marialaura.leslie@miamidade.gov

CareerSource South Florida Belkis Abaroa belkis.abaroa@careersourcesfl.com

CareerSource South Florida Connie Portela connie.portela@careersourcesfl.com

Community Action and Human Services Marian Canty mlcanty@miamidade.gov

Community Action and Human Services Johnson Bradley jbrad@miamidade.gov

Community Action and Human Services Delvin Thomas delvint@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department Mario Gonzalez mario.gonzalez@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department Maria Ortiz maria.ortiz@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department Carla Celis carla.celis@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department Beth Wojas beth.wojas@miamidadegov

Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department Alina Cobo alina.cobo@miamidade.gov

Solid Waste Department Stacy Santos stacy.santos@miamidade.gov

Library Department Sue Cvejanovich cvejanovichs@mdpls.org

Library Department Jeff Rosenberg rosenbergj@mdpls.org

Animal Services Department Valerie Moore mooreva@miamidade.gov

Animal Services Department Eduardo Alfonso Edalf@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Police Department Erica Tirse ectirse@mdpc.com

Miami-Dade Police Department Wendy Yanes wmyanes@mdpd.com

Miami-Dade Police Department Christopher Rossman cjrossman@mdpd.com

Miami-Dade Police Department Sandra Gallagher sagallagher@mdpd.com

Miami-Dade Police Department Melanee Taylor-Pierre mdtaylor@mdpd.com

Miami-Dade Police Department Ladona Crumpler lmcrumpler@mdpd.com

mailto:Young1@miamidade.gov

